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Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 
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STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



PAYMENT OF CERTAIN PAUPER CLAIMS 

Chapter 135 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Joseph L. Perry, of Rumford. 

687 

CHAP. 137 

Joseph L. Perry; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $3,000 to be paid to Joseph L. Perry, of Rum
ford, as a settlement in full for all claims against the state for damages 
sustained by reason of the negligence of the state; said sum to be paid 
from the general funds of the state. 

Approved April 23. 1941 

Chapter 136 

RESOLVE, for the Purchase of Copies of "The Old Man of the I03rd". 

"The Old Man of the I03rd"; purchase of copies. Resolved: That the 
state purchase 300 copies of the book entitled "The Old Man of the I03rd" 
written by Colby L. McIntyre, at a price of Soc per copy, said books to be 
exchanged or distributed at the discretion of the state librarian; and that 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated for this purpose the sum of '$150. 

Approved April 23. 1941 

Chapter 137 

RESOL VE, Providing for the Payment of Certain Pauper Claims. 

Claims, appropriation in payment of. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the cities, towns, counties and persons 
hereinafter named, the sums set opposite their respective names, amounting 
in the aggregate to the sum of $46,001.06, being the amounts recommended 
by the committee on claims. 

Town of Atkinson, for E:..'[penses incurred in the support of Frank 
Wilson, a pauper $ 52.51 

City of Auburn, for expenses incurred in the support of Elmer 
L. Connick, a pauper 

:Majorie Barry, R. N., of Bangor, for nursing service rendered 
Martha and Frank Buker, minor children of Robert Buker, 
a pauper 

City of Bangor, for support of state dependents 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1941_p0687

